

Symbols: JP - TSX Venture Exchange JP.WT - TSX Venture Exchange JP.WT.J - TSX Venture Exchange JPOTF - OTCQB LVH2 - Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

JACKPOT DIGITAL ANNOUNCES LISTING OF WARRANTS

Vancouver, British Columbia – October 7, 2019 – Jackpot Digital Inc. (the "Company" or "Jackpot") (TSX-V: JP) (TSX-V: JP.WT) (TSX-V: JP.WT.J) (US OTCQB: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH2) is pleased to announce that, further to its news releases of September 30, 2019 and October 3, 2019 with respect to the completion of its rights offering (the "Rights Offering") pursuant to which Jackpot issued 64,396,562 units comprised of 64,396,562 common shares and transferable share purchase warrants (the "Warrants") to purchase up to an additional 64,396,562 common shares, the TSX Venture Exchange has approved the listing of the Warrants. The Warrants will be listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol "JP.WT.J" and will commence trading effective at the opening of the market on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Each Warrant entitles the holder to purchase one common share of Jackpot at a price of \$0.10 until September 26, 2024.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext. 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.jackpotdigital.com.

On behalf of the Board of Jackpot Digital Inc.

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian President & CEO

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

This news release contains forward-looking information that involve various risks and uncertainties regarding future events. There are numerous risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results and the Company's plans and objectives to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking information. Actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such information.

JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.

www.jackpotdigital.com email: info@jackpotdigital.com